and Community Medicine. 

Professor Rasheed donated a 
laptop to the best graduating 
student, Dr. Esther Adaobi Azom 
and a brand new vehicle and 
handsome cash award from 
ABUAD were also given to her. 
The Ooni of Ife, Oba Adeyeye 
Ogunwusi donated two hundred 
and fifty thousand (N250,000) 
naira to the best graduating 
student and the sum of One 
million naira to the pioneer 

graduating class.

The event was held at the Alfa 
Belgore Hall of the university, with 
the theme: “Africa’s fastest 
growing University”, the “pride of 
university system in Nigeria.”  It